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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Palisades Ch 11.78 122266 Murphy, Mikayla _________1

Carson 11.83 101258 Gray, Christina _________2

Carson 12.06 111282 Williams, Kaitlyn _________3

Granada Hill 12.23 121622 Caldwell, Gabriella _________4

Carson 12.24 121262 Johnson, Taylor _________5

Carson 12.40 111284 Williams, Tiffany _________6

The School o 12.57 122670 Pugh, Denise _________7

Gardena 12.69 121541 Reed, De'Ajanae _________8

Granada Hill 12.74 111637 Harutunian, Sophia _________9

Granada Hill 12.80 121671 Wyatt, Keira _________10

Birmingham C 12.84 121189 Oliveras, Maya _________11

Birmingham C 12.86 111182 Harris, Harlym _________12

El Camino Re 12.96 101452 Sanders, Joy _________13

Hamilton 12.96 101694 Saunders, Kennedy _________14

Marshall 12.98  91973 Knoringer, Olivia _________15

Bravo Medica 12.98 111208 McDonald, Destiny _________16

El Camino Re 12.99 121447 Igbinigie, Zoey _________17

Miguel Contr 12.99 122034 Apara, Kyla _________18

Laces LA (Ce 13.00  91840 Brantley, Alice J. _________19

Granada Hill 13.09 121633 Fulling, Monique _________20

Eagle Rock 13.12 111410 Weatherspoon, Haylee _________21

Carson 13.17  91276 Scott, Majaiah _________22

Crenshaw 13.19 111336 Hickman-Parkinson, Cheyenne _________23

Rancho Domin 13.21 112324 White, Kha'milah _________24

Girls Academ 13.24  91605 Louis, Dakota _________25

New West Cha 13.29 112161 Hawkins, Malena _________26

Venice 13.29 112742 Miguez, Saleida _________27

Girls Academ 13.32  91614 Young, Nyla _________28

San Fernando 13.33 122388 Avila, Natalie _________29

Palisades Ch 13.38 112255 Herd, Kalee _________30

Rancho Domin 13.40 102317 Denton, Jada _________31

Venice 13.41 112734 Griffin, Jillian _________32

Palisades Ch 13.41 102250 Fleckenstein, Clara _________33

Eagle Rock 13.41 121391 Lambino, Zoe _________34

Venice 13.41 112729 Coleman, Seanna _________35

Verdugo Hill 13.44 102776 Moore, Meadow _________36

Event  37   Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Carson 24.65 101258 Gray, Christina _________1

Granada Hill 24.83 121622 Caldwell, Gabriella _________2

Carson 24.99 111282 Williams, Kaitlyn _________3

Carson 25.10 121262 Johnson, Taylor _________4

Girls Academ 25.31 111606 Louis, Deauna _________5

Granada Hill 25.41 111621 Brown, Ani _________6

Palisades Ch 25.53 122266 Murphy, Mikayla _________7

Birmingham C 25.57 121197 Wiggins, Emmerson _________8

Carson 25.73 111284 Williams, Tiffany _________9

Granada Hill 25.97 111637 Harutunian, Sophia _________10

University 26.21 122671 Bailey, Desta _________11

Granada Hill 26.25  91669 Williams, Savanah _________12

Girls Academ 26.48  91605 Louis, Dakota _________13

Palisades Ch 26.55 112257 Jones, Skyla _________14

Birmingham C 26.60 111182 Harris, Harlym _________15

King Drew 26.83 111838 Wallace, Alexis _________16

Granada Hill 26.84 121671 Wyatt, Keira _________17

El Camino Re 26.86 111454 Suggs, Jada _________18

The School o 26.88 122670 Pugh, Denise _________19

Rancho Domin 27.02 112324 White, Kha'milah _________20

Bravo Medica 27.04 111208 McDonald, Destiny _________21

Girls Academ 27.07  91614 Young, Nyla _________22

Hamilton 27.15 101694 Saunders, Kennedy _________23

Abraham Linc 27.31 121007 Harris, Amiliyon _________24

Laces LA (Ce 27.36  91840 Brantley, Alice J. _________25

Eagle Rock 27.37 111410 Weatherspoon, Haylee _________26

Marshall 27.44  91973 Knoringer, Olivia _________27

Crenshaw 27.48 111336 Hickman-Parkinson, Cheyenne _________28

Verdugo Hill 27.57 102776 Moore, Meadow _________29

Palisades Ch 27.60 112255 Herd, Kalee _________30

Palisades Ch 27.63 102249 Fisher, Iliana _________31

San Fernando 27.67 122388 Avila, Natalie _________32

View Park 27.68 102795 O'Malley, Faith _________33

Panorama (La 27.78 122284 Ibarra, Sherlin _________34

South East 27.87 122557 Vazquez, Mandiza _________35

New West Cha 27.96 102157 Gooch, Giada _________36

Event  19   Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Birmingham C 58.32 121197 Wiggins, Emmerson _________1

Hamilton 58.60 111690 Harris, Brooklyn _________2

El Camino Re 59.05 111439 Bowens, Laila _________3

Granada Hill 59.29  91669 Williams, Savanah _________4

University 59.52 122671 Bailey, Desta _________5

Carson 59.90 121279 Westby, Jaya _________6

Granada Hill 60.45 111638 Iacobellis, Gianna _________7

Granada Hill 60.68 101666 Thompson, Skye _________8

Eagle Rock 61.69 121384 Gaytan, Alexis _________9

Abraham Linc 61.70 121007 Harris, Amiliyon _________10

Palisades Ch 61.95 112257 Jones, Skyla _________11

King Drew 62.23 111838 Wallace, Alexis _________12

El Camino Re 62.41 111454 Suggs, Jada _________13

New West Cha 62.79 102157 Gooch, Giada _________14

San Fernando 62.93  92399 Hoyuela, Angella _________15

El Camino Re 62.99 101455 Wood, Lila _________16

Palisades Ch 63.03 102249 Fisher, Iliana _________17

View Park 63.46 102795 O'Malley, Faith _________18

Banning 63.85 111121 Cortez, Fernanda _________19

Venice 64.44 112733 Flores, Jade _________20

Carson 64.46 101270 Miller, Samarria _________21

Panorama (La 64.61 122289 Nantongo, Ronah _________22

South East 64.72 122557 Vazquez, Mandiza _________23

Sonia Sotoma 65.25 112523 Caldera, Veneece _________24

Banning 65.25 111117 Arriaga, Natasha _________25

Grant (Ulyss 65.31 121673 Barranco, Fernanda _________26

Verdugo Hill 65.36 112784 Sarabia, Julianna _________27

Eagle Rock 65.61 121400 Pascual, Jacqueline _________28
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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  19 ...(Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Hollywood 66.01  91729 Landry, Syntyche _________29

North Hollyw 66.06 102215 Sharrod, Nola _________30

Rancho Domin 66.22 112323 Thompson, Ariana _________31

Hollywood 66.45 101733 Shepherd, Riley _________32

Eagle Rock 66.45 111378 Clark-Moreno, Isabella _________33

South East 66.46 102539 Lizarraga, Melissa _________34

San Pedro 66.58  92458 Smith, Robyn _________35

Abraham Linc 66.64 111009 Martinez, Angie _________36

Event  29   Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Palisades Ch 2:20.77 102268 Refnes, Annabelle _________1

Canoga Park 2:24.04 121247 Valladares, Angelina _________2

Cleveland (G 2:25.23 111334 Velazquez, Meztli _________3

Santee EC (L 2:25.52 112478 Feliciano, Angeles _________4

Granada Hill 2:25.90 101626 Diamond, Kiana _________5

Carson 2:26.13 121278 Walker, Eva _________6

Taft (Willia 2:27.70 112661 Kodama, Sage _________7

Palisades Ch 2:27.96 102253 Harinck, Daila _________8

Palisades Ch 2:28.04 122264 Morris, Kyra _________9

Eagle Rock 2:28.18 121370 Alvidrez, Catalina _________10

North Hollyw 2:29.39 102192 Balaraman, Ananya _________11

El Camino Re 2:30.54  91446 Harris, Scarlet _________12

Reseda (La) 2:30.63 122329 Maza, Madison _________13

Cleveland (G 2:30.81 111311 Bolton, Bijou _________14

Cleveland (G 2:31.14 111316 Culliton, Lucy _________15

Canoga Park 2:31.36 101234 Jasso, Ana _________16

Granada Hill 2:32.68 121648 Moreira, Lilianna _________17

Hamilton 2:32.69 111693 Miller, Elsa _________18

Taft (Willia 2:33.27 112667 Tjenalooi, Kayla _________19

Palisades Ch 2:33.33 102247 Elashoff, Rumya _________20

San Pedro 2:33.45 102437 Gurrola, Emily (Faye) _________21

Bravo Medica 2:34.03 111211 Najarro, Sofia _________22

Verdugo Hill 2:34.58 102769 Lopez, Amber _________23

Garfield 2:34.72 111581 Naranjo-Champion, Kelia _________24

Cleveland (G 2:35.44 101330 Sen, Yana _________25

Palisades Ch 2:36.09 102243 Cantwell, Shannon _________26

King Drew 2:36.23 101833 Ramon, Ruby _________27

Bravo Medica 2:36.53 111203 Hernandez, Jasmine _________28

Eagle Rock 2:37.36 121377 Casucci, Emery _________29

Birmingham C 2:37.83 111187 McNamara, Jennifer _________30

Venice 2:37.90 112733 Flores, Jade _________31

Santee EC (L 2:38.23 112473 Chavarria, Lizbeth _________32

Miguel Contr 2:38.64 112044 Trujillo, Brigette _________33

Esteban Torr 2:39.24 111468 Sanchez, Marleen _________34

Sherman Oaks 2:39.79 102520 Villanueva, Alexandra _________35

Jefferson (L 2:39.88 101777 Quiroz, Kaylah J. _________36

Event  9   Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Canoga Park 5:15.12 121247 Valladares, Angelina _________1

Palisades Ch 5:22.52  92265 Morris, Zoey _________2

Cleveland (G 5:22.80 111334 Velazquez, Meztli _________3

Palisades Ch 5:22.96  92251 Gilyard, Gabriella _________4

Canoga Park 5:26.15 111235 Lopez, Angelina _________5

Cleveland (G 5:26.86 111316 Culliton, Lucy _________6

Granada Hill 5:28.83 101654 Pacheco, Samantha _________7

Eagle Rock 5:34.01 121370 Alvidrez, Catalina _________8

Santee EC (L 5:36.24 112478 Feliciano, Angeles _________9

Granada Hill 5:38.45 101626 Diamond, Kiana _________10

Maywood Cent 5:38.72 101999 Mena, Kellie _________11

Verdugo Hill 5:39.04 102769 Lopez, Amber _________12

Eagle Rock 5:39.49 121411 Yetter, Tory _________13

Bravo Medica 5:42.33 111210 Morales, Angelique _________14

Bravo Medica 5:43.67 121206 Loya, Victoria _________15

South East 5:44.09 112534 Castillo, Karla _________16

Miguel Contr 5:45.45 112044 Trujillo, Brigette _________17

Granada Hill 5:45.61 121648 Moreira, Lilianna _________18

Garfield 5:45.95 121582 Naranjo-Champion, Sophia _________19

El Camino Re 5:46.21  91446 Harris, Scarlet _________20

Bravo Medica 5:47.88 111203 Hernandez, Jasmine _________21

Palisades Ch 5:48.17 102262 Mammen, Louisa _________22

Palisades Ch 5:48.40 102254 Henderson-Maclennan, Maribel _________23

Garfield 5:48.56 111570 Lopez, Anahi _________24

San Pedro 5:49.88 122442 Hollinger, Sophie _________25

Taft (Willia 5:52.65 112667 Tjenalooi, Kayla _________26

Taft (Willia 5:53.76 112664 Sakthivel, Pavetrasri _________27

Venice 5:54.14 112750 Senelick, Ella _________28

Sherman Oaks 5:54.15 102520 Villanueva, Alexandra _________29

Monroe (La) 5:54.82 112057 Flores, Nayelly _________30

Canoga Park 5:55.07 121241 Perez, Karina _________31

San Fernando 5:55.42 122415 Soto, Brenda _________32

East Valley 5:56.44 121423 Juarez Reyes, Jaqueline _________33

Granada Hill 5:56.65 121646 Ludena, Elsa _________34

San Fernando 5:57.77 112409 Rodriguez, Evelyn _________35

Laces LA (Ce 5:58.53 121848 Reither, Leila _________36

Event  43   Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity

Friday 5/17/2024 - 6:28 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Palisades Ch 11:29.40  92265 Morris, Zoey _________1

Granada Hill 11:58.36 101654 Pacheco, Samantha _________2

Palisades Ch 12:07.37  92251 Gilyard, Gabriella _________3

Canoga Park 12:17.73 111235 Lopez, Angelina _________4

Cleveland (G 12:17.95 121321 Khan, Anisah _________5

Palisades Ch 12:19.22 122264 Morris, Kyra _________6

Palisades Ch 12:24.61 102262 Mammen, Louisa _________7

Esteban Torr 12:26.28 111457 Avila, Samantha _________8

Taft (Willia 12:29.08 122666 Schreier, Taaly _________9

Eagle Rock 12:35.88 121411 Yetter, Tory _________10

Santee EC (L 12:36.11 112478 Feliciano, Angeles _________11

Bravo Medica 12:40.83 111210 Morales, Angelique _________12

Verdugo Hill 12:45.36 102769 Lopez, Amber _________13

Maywood Cent 12:56.78 101999 Mena, Kellie _________14

San Fernando 13:01.24 112412 Sanchez, Alyssa _________15

Bravo Medica 13:03.28 121202 Guzman, Daisy _________16

Palisades Ch 13:04.07 102254 Henderson-Maclennan, Maribel _________17

Monroe (La) 13:06.69 112057 Flores, Nayelly _________18
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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  43 ...(Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
San Pedro 13:07.07 122442 Hollinger, Sophie _________19

Granada Hill 13:08.28 101620 Battle, Sophia _________20

South East 13:10.73 112534 Castillo, Karla _________21

Venice 13:11.18 112750 Senelick, Ella _________22

Miguel Contr 13:11.54 112044 Trujillo, Brigette _________23

Robert F. Ke 13:14.89 122361 Aparicio, Daisy _________24

Taft (Willia 13:15.42 112664 Sakthivel, Pavetrasri _________25

Santee EC (L 13:19.15 122475 Colotl, Eloisa _________26

Canoga Park 13:19.18 121228 Godinez, Sarah _________27

Bravo Medica 13:20.77 121199 Alvarez, Rashel _________28

San Fernando 13:21.17 122415 Soto, Brenda _________29

Canoga Park 13:22.70 101243 Rosas, Sarai _________30

San Pedro 13:24.51 112456 Rizor, Rita _________31

Cleveland (G 13:25.04 111312 Bolton, Charlize _________32

Mendez LC 13:28.66 112006 Garcia-Sanchez, Magaly _________33

Garfield 13:29.04 121582 Naranjo-Champion, Sophia _________34

Garfield 13:29.71 111570 Lopez, Anahi _________35

Bravo Medica 13:30.15 111198 Alaniz, Karina _________36

Event  12   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Girls Academ 15.76 111606 Louis, Deauna _________1

Granada Hill 16.03 111639 Javkhlan, Nancy _________2

Carson 16.16 121279 Westby, Jaya _________3

El Camino Re 16.35 111440 Brown, Victoria _________4

Palisades Ch 17.27 112273 Swain, Kate _________5

Hamilton 17.28 101689 Gittens, Kenya _________6

Franklin 17.35 121513 Rodriguez, Julie _________7

Washington 17.52 112802 Davis, Pharrah _________8

Chatsworth ( 17.53 121293 Prieur, Shari _________9

Eagle Rock 17.82 111402 Powell, Harper _________10

Sylmar (La) 17.88 112644 Olmos, Isabella _________11

Bravo Medica 18.07 111208 McDonald, Destiny _________12

Marshall 18.18 121987 Supple, Willa _________13

Palisades Ch 18.40 102277 Vazquez, Maia _________14

Palisades Ch 18.53 112242 Bondar, Ava _________15

Chavez Learn 18.61 101304 Lopez, Itzel _________16

Birmingham C 18.66 111175 Arreguin, Alexa _________17

Reseda (La) 18.69 112336 Summerville, Ayleen _________18

Middle Colle 18.75 102019 Green, Aaliyah _________19

Legacy 18.85 121921 Torres, Narely _________20

Cleveland (G 18.86 121318 Garcia, Moniq _________21

San Pedro 18.86 122424 Castaneda, Nicole _________22

King Drew 18.87 121820 Davis, Martrisha _________23

Hollywood 18.91 121731 Nagai, Erin _________24

Reseda (La) 18.94 122337 Suryanatamiharja, Fedra _________25

Garfield 19.04 111554 Correa, Stephanie _________26

North Hollyw 19.15 112212 Pennson, Sandy _________27

Polytechnic 19.31 122309 Golez, Jochelle _________28

Franklin 19.53 101507 Lafond, Ayla _________29

North Hollyw 19.59  92209 Luke, Daisy _________30

Hollywood 19.71 111715 Colindres, Noemi _________31

San Pedro 19.79 112448 Martinez, Camila _________32

Miguel Contr 19.83 112040 Ramirez, Maritza _________33

King Drew 19.85 111829 Lacount, Anisah _________34

Jordan 19.86 121781 Davis, Angel _________35

Franklin 19.96 121508 Lafond, Rylee _________36

Event  32   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Girls Academ 46.40 111606 Louis, Deauna _________1

Carson 47.14 121279 Westby, Jaya _________2

Chatsworth ( 47.40 121293 Prieur, Shari _________3

Granada Hill 48.06 121633 Fulling, Monique _________4

Granada Hill 48.44 111639 Javkhlan, Nancy _________5

Hollywood 49.42 101721 Fritz, Kayli _________6

El Camino Re 50.64 111440 Brown, Victoria _________7

Palisades Ch 51.00 112273 Swain, Kate _________8

Monroe (La) 51.03 102061 Guzman, Adriann _________9

Reseda (La) 51.37 122337 Suryanatamiharja, Fedra _________10

King Drew 51.48 121820 Davis, Martrisha _________11

Chavez Learn 51.52 101304 Lopez, Itzel _________12

Eagle Rock 51.59 111402 Powell, Harper _________13

Hamilton 51.91 101689 Gittens, Kenya _________14

San Pedro 51.95 102462 Watts, Jazmin _________15

Miguel Contr 52.02 112040 Ramirez, Maritza _________16

Reseda (La) 52.20 112336 Summerville, Ayleen _________17

Birmingham C 52.30 111175 Arreguin, Alexa _________18

Palisades Ch 52.90 112242 Bondar, Ava _________19

Hollywood 52.98 121731 Nagai, Erin _________20

Sherman Oaks 53.02 102518 Talactac, Jasmyn _________21

San Pedro 53.18 112422 Bland, Gabrielle _________22

Garfield 53.50 111581 Naranjo-Champion, Kelia _________23

Marshall 53.55 121987 Supple, Willa _________24

North Hollyw 53.81  92209 Luke, Daisy _________25

San Pedro 54.67 122425 Coleman, Shalia _________26

Sherman Oaks 54.91 112521 Weaver, Venice _________27

San Fernando 55.03 102389 Bermudez, Camila _________28

New Designs 55.21 --2131 Callies, Hermaya _________29

San Pedro 55.412444 Kailashaki, Reya _________30

Palisades Ch 55.93 102277 Vazquez, Maia _________31

Abraham Linc 56.19 111012 Quintanilla, Amy _________32

San Pedro 56.41 112448 Martinez, Camila _________33

Garfield 56.65 111554 Correa, Stephanie _________34

King Drew 56.65 111827 Howell, Kara _________35

New West Cha 56.78 122172 Nascimento, Gabriela _________36

Event  5   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 47.04Carson _________1

A 47.18Granada Hill _________2

A 48.85Birmingham C _________3

A 49.60Palisades Ch _________4

A 51.12El Camino Re _________5

A 51.36Marshall _________6

A 51.62Eagle Rock _________7

A 51.63King Drew _________8
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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  5 ...(Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Prelims)

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 51.78Hamilton _________9

A 52.01University _________10

A 52.07San Pedro _________11

A 52.36Gardena _________12

A 52.43Washington _________13

A 52.54Abraham Linc _________14

A 52.66New West Cha _________15

A 52.84Venice _________16

A 53.09Cleveland (G _________17

A 53.35Monroe (La) _________18

A 53.40Westchester _________19

A 53.46Kennedy (Joh _________20

A 53.50Reseda (La) _________21

A 53.53Sherman Oaks _________22

A 53.55San Fernando _________23

A 53.59South East _________24

A 53.77Miguel Contr _________25

A 53.79Banning _________26

A 53.83Larchmont Ch _________27

A 53.89South Gate _________28

A 53.96Crenshaw _________29

A 54.11View Park _________30

A 54.26Verdugo Hill _________31

A 54.49Bell _________32

A 54.50Panorama (La _________33

A 54.72Sylmar (La) _________34

A 54.85Sun Valley M _________35

A 55.09Arleta (La) _________36

Event  47   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 4:06.43Granada Hill _________1

A 4:07.59Carson _________2

A 4:15.21Palisades Ch _________3

A 4:16.81Eagle Rock _________4

A 4:19.00Canoga Park _________5

A 4:19.20El Camino Re _________6

A 4:23.93Bravo Medica _________7

A 4:24.03Cleveland (G _________8

A 4:24.77Venice _________9

A 4:25.02Banning _________10

A 4:25.19San Fernando _________11

A 4:25.71Monroe (La) _________12

A 4:26.45San Pedro _________13

A 4:26.60North Hollyw _________14

A 4:27.86Taft (Willia _________15

A 4:28.47Abraham Linc _________16

A 4:28.65Reseda (La) _________17

A 4:29.99New West Cha _________18

A 4:30.59Kennedy (Joh _________19

A 4:31.72Girls Academ _________20

A 4:32.31Hamilton _________21

A 4:32.49Sherman Oaks _________22

A 4:33.21Garfield _________23

A 4:33.28King Drew _________24

A 4:34.51Sylmar (La) _________25

A 4:37.09Santee EC (L _________26

A 4:37.18Hollywood _________27

A 4:38.21Panorama (La _________28

A 4:38.75Verdugo Hill _________29

A 4:41.46Sun Valley M _________30

A 4:41.53Bell _________31

A 4:43.80South East _________32

A 4:44.96Larchmont Ch _________33

A 4:49.02South Gate _________34

A 4:50.24Gardena _________35

A 4:50.61Grant (Ulyss _________36

Event  39   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 10:14.20Canoga Park _________1

A 10:28.30Palisades Ch _________2

A 10:32.26Granada Hill _________3

A 10:37.93Bravo Medica _________4

A 10:38.08Eagle Rock _________5

A 10:49.75King Drew _________6

A 10:55.14Cleveland (G _________7

A 11:01.31Monroe (La) _________8

A 11:01.65San Fernando _________9

A 11:13.95San Pedro _________10

A 11:22.24Esteban Torr _________11

A 11:24.47Taft (Willia _________12

Event  53   Girls High Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Marshall 5-03.00 111988 Taalman Koch, Oleana _________1

Canoga Park 5-00.00 101234 Jasso, Ana _________2

El Camino Re 4-10.00 121447 Igbinigie, Zoey _________3

North Hollyw 4-10.00 122208 Howells, Catalina _________4

Palisades Ch 4-10.00 122278 Watkins, Anisa _________5

Palisades Ch 4-10.00 102268 Refnes, Annabelle _________6

King Drew 4-08.00 111839 White, Jaylah _________7

Verdugo Hill 4-06.00 112784 Sarabia, Julianna _________8

South East 4-06.00 122544 Morales, Grecia _________9

Sylmar (La) 4-06.00 122631 Amize, Chukwufumnanya _________10

Venice 4-06.00 112748 Sandoval, Kaitlin _________11

Palisades Ch 4-06.00 102252 Given, Harper _________12

University 4-06.00 102680 Kmita, Yulyana _________13

University 4-06.00 112686 Noundjio, Katty _________14

Hollywood 4-04.00 111726 Jones, Brooke _________15

South Gate 4-04.00  92567 Nevarez, Olivia _________16

Cleveland (G 4-04.00 121318 Garcia, Moniq _________17

Laces LA (Ce 4-04.00 101847 Olive, Kalyani _________18

Hollywood 4-04.00  91729 Landry, Syntyche _________19

North Hollyw 4-04.00  92207 Hobbs-Moore, Ryann _________20

Venice 4-04.00 112729 Coleman, Seanna _________21

Larchmont Ch 4-04.00 121862 Cato, Kaili _________22
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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  53 ...(Girls High Jump Varsity Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Cleveland (G 4-02.00 101322 Lona, Maya _________23

Larchmont Ch 4-02.00 --1861 Cape, Isla _________24

University 4-02.00 122678 Jordan, Nylah _________25

Roybal Learn 4-02.00 122383 Herrera, Maria _________26

Hollywood 4-02.00 101721 Fritz, Kayli _________27

New Designs 4-02.00 112134 Glosson, Mishalay _________28

Eagle Rock 4-00.00 121383 Eun, Morgan _________29

Marshall 4-00.00 121987 Supple, Willa _________30

Monroe (La) 4-00.00 122063 Jimenez, Roxie _________31

Arleta (La) 4-00.00 101104 Velasco, Laura _________32

Venice 4-00.00 112752 Simpson, Mina _________33

North Hollyw 4-00.00 102195 Davison, Rachel _________34

Helen Bernst 4-00.00 111711 Urrutia, Valerie _________35

Taft (Willia 4-00.00 112656 Farkash, Anael _________36

Helen Bernst 4-00.00 111709 Rivera, Odali _________37

Event  73   Girls Pole Vault Varsity

Friday 5/17/2024 - 11:00 AM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
New West Cha 8-03.00 122158 Gross, Madeline _________1

Granada Hill 7-00.00 121667 Tyler, Jacklyn _________2

Birmingham C 7-00.00 111180 Duenas-Villa, Jaqueline _________3

South East 6-06.00 122557 Vazquez, Mandiza _________4

Carson 6-06.00  91268 McGowan, Karmyn _________5

Garfield 6-06.00 121587 Pacheco, Samantha _________6

Event  59   Girls Long Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Granada Hill 17-05.50 111621 Brown, Ani _________1

Marshall 17-01.00 111974 Lampano, Sophia Loren _________2

Granada Hill 16-09.50 121671 Wyatt, Keira _________3

Carson 16-09.00 101258 Gray, Christina _________4

Miguel Contr 16-09.00 122034 Apara, Kyla _________5

Marshall 16-08.50 111986 Santiago, Kacey _________6

Sherman Oaks 16-03.00  92500 Brower, Lauren _________7

Carson 16-02.50 121280 Williams, Camrynn _________8

Marshall 15-10.25 121964 Dunn, McKenna _________9

Carson 15-09.00 101270 Miller, Samarria _________10

King Drew 15-09.00 111839 White, Jaylah _________11

Marshall 15-07.00  91973 Knoringer, Olivia _________12

King Drew 15-07.00 111825 Herndon, Jelani _________13

Chatsworth ( 15-07.00 121293 Prieur, Shari _________14

Palisades Ch 15-07.00 102252 Given, Harper _________15

Granada Hill 15-04.00 101666 Thompson, Skye _________16

Gardena 15-03.00 121541 Reed, De'Ajanae _________17

Carson 15-02.00 101275 Rosenlaf, Olivia _________18

Sun Valley M 15-02.00 102630 Torres, Jennifer _________19

Washington 15-02.00 102808 Mason, Jay'de _________20

Carson 15-01.50 121249 Armstrong, Skyy _________21

El Camino Re 15-00.50 121447 Igbinigie, Zoey _________22

Girls Academ 15-00.50  91605 Louis, Dakota _________23

Sherman Oaks 15-00.00  92498 Adjei, Neriah _________24

Downtown Mag 14-11.00 121357 Ocampo, Ashley _________25

Banning 14-11.00 111118 Bernabe, Melody _________26

Eagle Rock 14-10.25 111405 Sklar, Georgia _________27

Venice 14-09.25 112753 Taylor, Leilani _________28

Palisades Ch 14-08.00 122278 Watkins, Anisa _________29

Granada Hill 14-07.00 121667 Tyler, Jacklyn _________30

Birmingham C 14-06.00 111190 Perez, Socorro _________31

Eagle Rock 14-05.25 121407 Ulanday, Rheanna _________32

North Hollyw 14-05.00 122208 Howells, Catalina _________33

Franklin 14-04.25 101507 Lafond, Ayla _________34

Hollywood 14-03.00 111715 Colindres, Noemi _________35

Sun Valley M 14-03.00 122604 Campos, Brithany _________36

Bell 14-03.00 111141 Cisneros, Jessica _________37

Event  63   Girls Triple Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Eagle Rock 33-07.00 111405 Sklar, Georgia _________1

Marshall 33-07.00 111974 Lampano, Sophia Loren _________2

Palisades Ch 33-07.00 102252 Given, Harper _________3

Carson 33-04.25 121280 Williams, Camrynn _________4

Marshall 33-03.25 111988 Taalman Koch, Oleana _________5

Carson 33-00.00 111252 Charles, Kameron _________6

El Camino Re 32-10.00 111440 Brown, Victoria _________7

Marshall 32-07.00 111986 Santiago, Kacey _________8

King Drew 32-04.00 111839 White, Jaylah _________9

Granada Hill 31-11.50 121667 Tyler, Jacklyn _________10

Carson 31-06.50 111274 Robateau, Jennifer _________11

Carson 31-00.50 101275 Rosenlaf, Olivia _________12

Eagle Rock 30-11.00 121407 Ulanday, Rheanna _________13

Chavez Learn 30-08.75 101304 Lopez, Itzel _________14

King Drew 30-07.50 111825 Herndon, Jelani _________15

Carson 30-03.50 121249 Armstrong, Skyy _________16

Marshall 29-08.50 121964 Dunn, McKenna _________17

North Hollyw 29-06.50 122208 Howells, Catalina _________18

Helen Bernst 29-04.00 111709 Rivera, Odali _________19

Garfield 29-03.00 111551 Cabrales, Jaquelyn _________20

New West Cha 29-01.50 122150 Contreras-Calderon, Camila _________21

Eagle Rock 29-00.00  91396 Lopez, Milie _________22

Wilson 28-11.00 122837 Hernandez, Ana _________23

Birmingham C 28-08.50 111190 Perez, Socorro _________24

Hollywood 28-08.00 121736 Toledo, Sherlyn _________25

Eagle Rock 28-04.50 111369 Albuja, Alina _________26

Sylmar (La) 28-02.50 102648 Sanchez, Valeria _________27

Hollywood 27-11.00 111735 Tatunay, Isabella _________28

North Hollyw 27-05.75 112210 Mancini, Milan _________29

Granada Hill 27-05.00 121618 Ballesteros, Anneliese _________30

South East 27-04.50 112532 Bolanos, Brenda _________31

Garfield 27-04.00 101578 Melendez, Silvia _________32

Canoga Park 27-01.50 101223 Dickerson-Brockenb, Bobbi _________33

Reseda (La) 27-00.75  92325 Chandler, Anahi _________34

Wilson 27-00.50 112840 Montufar, Emily _________35

Canoga Park 27-00.00 121236 Lopez, Tyler _________36
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Event  69   Girls Shot Put Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Carson 34-01.00 121283 Williams, Lauryn _________1

Granada Hill 32-09.00 111615 Aguilar, Katelyn _________2

Jordan 31-03.00 121787 Watts, De'Arviana _________3

Venice 30-11.00 102727 Castillo, Macy _________4

Birmingham C 30-10.00 101191 Reaax, Kyra _________5

Carson 30-08.00  91263 Lindsey, Lauren _________6

New West Cha 30-02.00 122150 Contreras-Calderon, Camila _________7

Van Nuys (La 30-00.25 122714 Dechathong, Cara _________8

Carson 29-10.50 101251 Carpenter, Niya _________9

University 29-07.00 102680 Kmita, Yulyana _________10

Granada Hill 28-11.50 121665 Thomas, Jasmine _________11

Univeristy Pathw 28-08.00 102700 Alcaraz, Camila _________12

Jordan 28-08.00 121788 Woods, Keimya _________13

Carson 28-06.00 121250 Armstrong, Starr _________14

Huntington P 28-00.00 111764 Enriquez, Kamilla _________15

West Adams P 27-11.50 122818 Canseco, Giselle _________16

Animo South 27-09.00 121072 Garcia, Aracely _________17

New Designs 27-08.00 102132 Dickens, Saellah _________18

Hollywood 27-08.00 121722 Grant, Naomi _________19

Abraham Linc 27-06.00 121005 Dominguez, Kimberly _________20

Larchmont Ch 27-04.00 111874 Hayes, Sophia _________21

Helen Bernst 27-04.00 111709 Rivera, Odali _________22

Birmingham C 27-02.00 111193 Soviano, Shaelyn _________23

Larchmont Ch 27-00.00 --1863 Cato, Savanah _________24

Verdugo Hill 26-11.50 112785 Silveira, Maria _________25

Granada Hill 26-10.50 111616 Artiga, Katherine _________26

Marshall 26-08.00 101983 Rubio, Emy _________27

San Pedro 26-07.50 112450 Medina, Ricki _________28

Hollywood 26-04.50 111717 Dawson, Leela _________29

New Designs 26-04.00 112130 Arevalo, Stacey _________30

San Fernando 26-00.25 122417 Vallejo, Kimberly _________31

Aspire Ollin 25-10.50  91109 Zaragoza, Desiree _________32

Roosevelt 25-09.50 122379 Sanchez, Azusena _________33

University 25-09.00 112686 Noundjio, Katty _________34

Laces LA (Ce 25-09.00 101847 Olive, Kalyani _________35

El Camino Re 25-09.00 121441 Camp, Lexie _________36

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Granada Hill 10.67 121623 Coleman, Jordan _________1

Birmingham C 10.87 111181 Harris, Antrell _________2

Carson 11.02 111260 Hurst, Kameryn _________3

Eagle Rock 11.02 111388 Jumonville, Hudson _________4

Carson 11.03 101277 Walker, Craig _________5

Birmingham C 11.08 121192 Sanders, Jaylen _________6

Hamilton 11.08 121686 Alexander, Malykai _________7

Hollywood 11.16 111732 Olayinka, Adam _________8

Laces LA (Ce 11.16 111841 Cunningham, Ollie _________9

San Pedro 11.19 122446 Lee, Jaden _________10

Granada Hill 11.19 101672 Wyatt, Timothy _________11

Venice 11.20 122737 Jones, Francois _________12

Chatsworth ( 11.23 101294 Rivera, Henry _________13

Marshall 11.24 101972 Juarez, Janye _________14

Palisades Ch 11.24 122245 Chang, Zachary _________15

South East 11.26  92551 Rivera, Edward _________16

Laces LA (Ce 11.30 111846 Navar, David _________17

Chatsworth ( 11.34 101295 Rivera, Richard _________18

Downtown Mag 11.34 101358 Perez, Jake _________19

Mendez LC 11.38 102003 Colon, Carmello _________20

Wilson 11.40 122835 Alvarado, Cristian _________21

Cleveland (G 11.43 111317 Finney, Roman _________22

Narbonne 11.44 102085 Enosegbe, Ose _________23

Hamilton 11.48 121687 Brown, Karson _________24

El Camino Re 11.48 121442 Celifie, Mekhi _________25

Bell 11.49 121147 Gomez, Joshua _________26

Gardena 11.50 121538 Hosea, Omari _________27

New West Cha 11.51 112145 Bartley, Carson _________28

Dymally (La) 11.55 121366 Catching, Milton _________29

Huntington P 11.56 121767 Navarro, Issac _________30

Westchester 11.56 122831 Orr, Tyler _________31

Crenshaw 11.56 101338 Lewis, Deance _________32

Animo J Robinson 11.59 121045 Roberson, Elisha _________33

Helen Bernst 11.59 111707 Palma, Ivan _________34

New Design UP 11.60 122119 Collins, Jordan _________35

Eagle Rock 11.61 111394 Leal Paz, Jonas _________36

Event  38   Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Granada Hill 21.34 121623 Coleman, Jordan _________1

Birmingham C 21.72 111181 Harris, Antrell _________2

Granada Hill 21.96 111636 Hart, Justin _________3

Birmingham C 22.07 121192 Sanders, Jaylen _________4

Venice 22.13 112749 Santa Cruz, Nathan _________5

Chatsworth ( 22.33 101294 Rivera, Henry _________6

Palisades Ch 22.33 112270 Sherertz, Ronin _________7

Carson 22.61 111260 Hurst, Kameryn _________8

Palisades Ch 22.64 112256 Joch, Jayden _________9

Eagle Rock 22.73 111388 Jumonville, Hudson _________10

Sylmar (La) 22.79 112637 Hernandez, Daniel _________11

Roosevelt 22.87 112373 Lopez, Dominic _________12

Cleveland (G 22.90 111317 Finney, Roman _________13

San Pedro 23.02 122463 Younger, Cire _________14

Narbonne 23.02 102085 Enosegbe, Ose _________15

Laces LA (Ce 23.03 111841 Cunningham, Ollie _________16

Chatsworth ( 23.03 101295 Rivera, Richard _________17

Gardena 23.11 121538 Hosea, Omari _________18

Verdugo Hill 23.14 122765 Harzmann, Dustin _________19

Wilson 23.21 122835 Alvarado, Cristian _________20

Hollywood 23.23 111732 Olayinka, Adam _________21

Crenshaw 23.32 101338 Lewis, Deance _________22

Palisades Ch 23.41 122245 Chang, Zachary _________23

Downtown Mag 23.41 101358 Perez, Jake _________24

Kennedy (Joh 23.43 101802 Montes, Diego _________25

South Gate 23.44 122566 Medrano, Adrian _________26

Garfield 23.56 101597 Romero, Noah _________27

New West Cha 23.69 112145 Bartley, Carson _________28
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Event  38 ...(Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Garfield 23.75 121567 Huerta, Emmanuel _________29

Garfield 23.76 121553 Coronado, Adriel _________30

Fremont 23.77 121529 Sauls, Joevon _________31

Canoga Park 23.79 121248 Wiafe, Melieck _________32

Abraham Linc 23.86 101004 Cervantes, Alejandro _________33

Verdugo Hill 23.88 122775 Monroy, Jashua _________34

Hawkins 23.88 111112 Henderson, Phil _________35

New Design UP 23.89 122119 Collins, Jordan _________36

West Adams P 23.98 112819 Davis, Phillip _________37

Event  20   Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Granada Hill 48.94 111636 Hart, Justin _________1

Venice 49.20 112749 Santa Cruz, Nathan _________2

Palisades Ch 49.87 112270 Sherertz, Ronin _________3

El Camino Re 50.31 121438 Bowens, Alexander _________4

Taft (Willia 50.88 122655 Desmond, Matthew _________5

Kennedy (Joh 51.09 101802 Montes, Diego _________6

Hawkins 51.11 121111 Crawford, DeMeiko _________7

Verdugo Hill 51.31 122765 Harzmann, Dustin _________8

Sylmar (La) 51.47 112637 Hernandez, Daniel _________9

Palisades Ch 51.56 112256 Joch, Jayden _________10

Granada Hill 51.67 121662 Scott, Lucas _________11

Dorsey 51.80 121341 Burns, John _________12

Sherman Oaks 51.96 112501 Burns, Fudail _________13

Polytechnic 52.10 122307 Diaz, Angel _________14

Granada Hill 52.46 111668 Williams, Quion _________15

Roosevelt 52.86 112375 Murillo, Pablo _________16

South Gate 52.87 122566 Medrano, Adrian _________17

Abraham Linc 53.00 101004 Cervantes, Alejandro _________18

Gardena 53.09 121545 Sparks, Jay'Len _________19

Marshall 53.12 101991 Wall, James _________20

Palisades Ch 53.16 102244 Carter, Harrison _________21

Palisades Ch 53.27 112240 Amster, Zachary _________22

Arleta (La) 53.32 101097 Amaya, Jacob _________23

Eagle Rock 53.41 121381 Domingo, Emery _________24

Garfield 53.45 101597 Romero, Noah _________25

Foshay Learn 53.45 121486 Franco, Danny _________26

Eagle Rock 53.63 101399 Padilla, Joseph _________27

Hollywood 53.97 111724 Hernandez, Kevin _________28

University 53.99 122699 Walls, George _________29

Verdugo Hill 54.05 112768 Johnson, Cyrus _________30

Kennedy (Joh 54.09 111789 Bonilla, Josue _________31

Narbonne 54.15 122097 Wuotto, Bianco _________32

Legacy 54.15 111912 Ibarra, Eli _________33

Eagle Rock 54.35 121379 Cook, Ethan _________34

University 54.39 112693 Robles, Evan _________35

Foshay Learn 54.42 101487 Gomez, Julian _________36

Event  30   Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Granada Hill 1:58.31 121632 Flores, Alec _________1

Cleveland (G 2:00.02 121333 Vargas, Joseph _________2

Eagle Rock 2:00.97 111373 Barr, Oliver _________3

Venice 2:02.56 112755 Tranquilla, Paul _________4

Granada Hill 2:03.39 121627 Diaz, Ethan _________5

San Pedro 2:03.89 112438 Hadeishi, Evan _________6

Palisades Ch 2:04.46 102267 Razo, Andrew _________7

Granada Hill 2:04.50 111656 Ramirez, Daniel _________8

Narbonne 2:04.58 112081 Aluizo, Mario _________9

Monroe (La) 2:04.58 112076 Sanchez, Raul _________10

Granada Hill 2:04.61 111625 De La Cruz, Matthew _________11

Eagle Rock 2:05.16 121393 Lawton, Noah _________12

Venice 2:05.51 112751 Simon, Charles _________13

Monroe (La) 2:05.60 112053 Cortez, Gustavo _________14

Reseda (La) 2:05.80 122334 Sandridge, Jude _________15

Granada Hill 2:05.82 121635 Guillen, Eli _________16

Cleveland (G 2:05.87 101324 Melgoza, Nathaniel _________17

Cleveland (G 2:05.88 111308 Alarcon, Sebastian _________18

Eagle Rock 2:06.17 111395 Leone, Santino _________19

Venice 2:06.25 122754 Thomas Garcia, Felix _________20

Bravo Medica 2:06.48 111209 Montes, Aaron _________21

Verdugo Hill 2:06.73 122770 Lopez, Hunter _________22

South East 2:06.75 112556 Vazquez, Arman _________23

San Pedro 2:06.98 112432 Frelix, Christopher _________24

Robert F. Ke 2:07.10 112365 Perez, Neftali _________25

Palisades Ch 2:07.25 102272 Spadavecchia, Odino _________26

Narbonne 2:07.30 122088 Heredia Vasquez, Luis _________27

Santee EC (L 2:07.47 112481 Gutierrez, Christian _________28

El Camino Re 2:07.61 121451 Ruiz, Nicolas _________29

San Pedro 2:07.75 112419 Ayau-Espina, Edward _________30

Verdugo Hill 2:07.78 122777 Morales, Nickolas _________31

Santee EC (L 2:07.92  92464 Aguirre, Adrian _________32

Monroe (La) 2:07.97 102068 Nunez, Juan _________33

Sherman Oaks 2:08.06 122511 Medina, Nathan _________34

Arleta (La) 2:08.26 121101 mora, sebastian _________35

Hawkins 2:08.39 121111 Crawford, DeMeiko _________36

Event  10   Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Cleveland (G 4:21.13 121333 Vargas, Joseph _________1

Granada Hill 4:21.80 121632 Flores, Alec _________2

Venice 4:22.21 112755 Tranquilla, Paul _________3

Taft (Willia 4:24.68 102653 Barok, Ethan _________4

Palisades Ch 4:25.30 102271 Sigworth, Blake _________5

Palisades Ch 4:29.78 122261 Mammen, Axel _________6

Birmingham C 4:29.80 121183 Hernandez, Efrain _________7

Granada Hill 4:31.33 121628 Dudley, Ryan _________8

Cleveland (G 4:32.57 121325 Mendoza, Alexander _________9

San Pedro 4:32.73 112438 Hadeishi, Evan _________10

Eagle Rock 4:33.67 121380 Dolan, Connor _________11

Granada Hill 4:33.78 121627 Diaz, Ethan _________12

Granada Hill 4:34.05 111656 Ramirez, Daniel _________13

Narbonne 4:34.38 112081 Aluizo, Mario _________14

Eagle Rock 4:34.44 111373 Barr, Oliver _________15

Cleveland (G 4:35.14 101324 Melgoza, Nathaniel _________16

Cleveland (G 4:35.38 121323 Lopez, Elliot _________17
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Event  10 ...(Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Granada Hill 4:36.23 101653 Ortega-Tomaselli, Joaquin _________18

Venice 4:37.18 112751 Simon, Charles _________19

Birmingham C 4:37.47 101184 Huerta, Alexis _________20

South East 4:37.87 112556 Vazquez, Arman _________21

Robert F. Ke 4:39.63 122366 Zamora, Jairo _________22

Verdugo Hill 4:40.04 122760 Ellersieck, Evan _________23

Huntington P 4:41.57 101760 Chavez, Rudy _________24

Canoga Park 4:42.13 111229 Gonzalez, Alexis _________25

Santee EC (L 4:42.51  92464 Aguirre, Adrian _________26

Santee EC (L 4:42.62 122472 Castro, Mauricio _________27

Garfield 4:42.69 101579 Mendoza, Ruben _________28

Marshall 4:42.73 121961 Amaya, Victor _________29

Monroe (La) 4:42.91 112067 Montenegro, Jorge _________30

Robert F. Ke 4:43.36 112365 Perez, Neftali _________31

San Pedro 4:43.64 112423 Butterfield, Jack _________32

Garfield 4:44.47 121594 Rodriguez, Brandon _________33

Marshall 4:45.32 101962 Cabrera, Gabriel _________34

Middle Colle 4:47.12 122012 Chazari, Joshua _________35

Kennedy (Joh 4:47.72 101791 Castro, Josiah _________36

Event  44   Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity

Friday 5/17/2024 - 6:45 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Palisades Ch 9:28.13 122248 Fields, Max _________1

Palisades Ch 9:48.07 102271 Sigworth, Blake _________2

Palisades Ch 9:50.82 122261 Mammen, Axel _________3

Granada Hill 10:01.31 121628 Dudley, Ryan _________4

Taft (Willia 10:06.47 102654 Bennett, Hunter _________5

Santee EC (L 10:08.21 112467 Balderas, Roland _________6

Granada Hill 10:10.13 101653 Ortega-Tomaselli, Joaquin _________7

Robert F. Ke 10:12.43 122366 Zamora, Jairo _________8

Robert F. Ke 10:16.28 112365 Perez, Neftali _________9

South East 10:17.97 112556 Vazquez, Arman _________10

Monroe (La) 10:20.27 112067 Montenegro, Jorge _________11

Eagle Rock 10:20.65 121380 Dolan, Connor _________12

Birmingham C 10:21.44 121183 Hernandez, Efrain _________13

San Pedro 10:24.01 112423 Butterfield, Jack _________14

Mendez LC 10:24.64 112009 Perez, Orion _________15

Venice 10:27.45 112751 Simon, Charles _________16

Birmingham C 10:28.23 101184 Huerta, Alexis _________17

Marshall 10:29.05 101962 Cabrera, Gabriel _________18

Bravo Medica 10:31.93 111214 Ramirez, Christopher _________19

Santee EC (L 10:33.43  92464 Aguirre, Adrian _________20

Santee EC (L 10:33.99 122472 Castro, Mauricio _________21

Granada Hill 10:35.42 121651 Olivera, Diego _________22

Granada Hill 10:35.62 111641 Kajiwara, Christopher _________23

Marshall 10:35.81 121961 Amaya, Victor _________24

Verdugo Hill 10:36.79 122760 Ellersieck, Evan _________25

Venice 10:37.89 102731 Du, Alexander _________26

Bravo Medica 10:39.96 121201 Diaz, Diego _________27

Reseda (La) 10:40.22 122334 Sandridge, Jude _________28

Santee EC (L 10:40.31 122471 Castellano, Damian _________29

Granada Hill 10:40.73 111664 Singh, Harprakash _________30

Cleveland (G 10:42.11 121323 Lopez, Elliot _________31

Monroe (La) 10:42.89 112071 Perez, Sebastian _________32

Cleveland (G 10:44.09 111308 Alarcon, Sebastian _________33

Marshall 10:44.68 111975 Le, Bao _________34

Rise Kohyang 10:44.90 112347 Mendez, James _________35

Eagle Rock 10:46.92 111387 Hightower-Rojas, Lucio _________36

Event  14   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Carson 14.61 101273 Rendon, Jayden _________1

Hamilton 15.37 121686 Alexander, Malykai _________2

Granada Hill 15.51 111629 Enilolobo, Nasir _________3

Gardena 15.53 121545 Sparks, Jay'Len _________4

San Pedro 15.86 112453 Radisic, Abraham _________5

Cleveland (G 16.16 111317 Finney, Roman _________6

Carson 16.30 121281 Williams, Curtis _________7

San Fernando 16.64 112390 Castro, Isaiah _________8

Verdugo Hill 16.84 122767 Horan, Sean _________9

Chavez Learn 17.28 111303 Gutierrez, Henry _________10

Palisades Ch 17.69 102246 Demethris, King _________11

Carson 17.71 111253 Cooley, Kameron _________12

Santee EC (L 17.72 102466 Alvarez, Martin _________13

Dorsey 17.84 111346 Moore, William _________14

Wilson 17.90 112836 Cousins, Carter _________15

Monroe (La) 18.09 122049 Ceja, Matthew _________16

Eagle Rock 18.21 101401 Pasten, Liam _________17

Westchester 18.23 112834 Rogers, Jordan _________18

Granada Hill 18.29 121643 Kloss, Kellan _________19

Bell 18.32 121153 Magana, Jesus _________20

Verdugo Hill 18.48 112791 Vargas, Adrian _________21

Bell 18.50 111149 Gonzalez, Christopher _________22

Bravo Medica 18.51 111213 Quinares, Andrew _________23

Hollywood 18.55 111718 Diallo, Issa _________24

Taft (Willia 18.65 112668 Tochner, Daniel _________25

Garfield 18.66 121566 Huerta, David _________26

Monroe (La) 18.75 112069 Ochoa, Aaron _________27

Kennedy (Joh 18.78 111805 Pangilan, Andrei _________28

Washington 18.78 112800 Carter, Kahron _________29

San Pedro 18.82 112427 Diller, Alex _________30

Animo South 18.88 111093 Sutton, Rieley _________31

Helen Bernst 18.93 111701 Avalos, Bryant _________32

Sylmar (La) 18.95 112641 Mcdonald, Jacob _________33

Granada Hill 19.07 121650 Niebla, Benjamin _________34

King Drew 19.21 111823 Harmon, Donald _________35

Bravo Medica 19.26 111207 Martinez, Ezra _________36

Event  34   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Carson 39.14 101273 Rendon, Jayden _________1

San Pedro 41.15 112453 Radisic, Abraham _________2

Abraham Linc 41.31 121002 Avery, Travon _________3

Granada Hill 41.81 111629 Enilolobo, Nasir _________4

Verdugo Hill 42.90 122767 Horan, Sean _________5

Hamilton 43.00 121686 Alexander, Malykai _________6

Bell 43.23 121153 Magana, Jesus _________7
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Event  34 ...(Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims)

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
King Drew 43.26 111823 Harmon, Donald _________8

San Fernando 43.26 112390 Castro, Isaiah _________9

Granada Hill 43.30 121650 Niebla, Benjamin _________10

Monroe (La) 43.38 122049 Ceja, Matthew _________11

Sherman Oaks 43.58 112501 Burns, Fudail _________12

Taft (Willia 44.15 112668 Tochner, Daniel _________13

Granada Hill 44.42 121643 Kloss, Kellan _________14

Palisades Ch 44.48 102258 Kamer, Henry _________15

Palisades Ch 44.49 102246 Demethris, King _________16

Wilson 44.54 112836 Cousins, Carter _________17

Bell 44.63 111149 Gonzalez, Christopher _________18

King Drew 44.75 121822 Gatlin, Madden _________19

Hollywood 44.98 111718 Diallo, Issa _________20

Abraham Linc 45.30 101011 Pereda-Olympia, Andres _________21

Chavez Learn 45.43 111303 Gutierrez, Henry _________22

Santee EC (L 45.68 102466 Alvarez, Martin _________23

Verdugo Hill 45.80 112791 Vargas, Adrian _________24

Carson 45.94 111253 Cooley, Kameron _________25

Granada Hill 46.59 101658 Rivetti, Joseph _________26

Belmont 46.71 121168 Espinosa, Michael _________27

Kennedy (Joh 46.72 121796 Fuentes, Alonzo _________28

Westchester 46.75 112834 Rogers, Jordan _________29

Panorama (La 46.79 122290 Nativi, Marlon _________30

Esteban Torr 46.94 111460 Gamboa, Diego _________31

Marshall 47.10 101979 Miller, Benjamin _________32

Roybal Learn 47.15 112384 Leyva, Gary _________33

Palisades Ch 47.15 112241 Andres, Adam _________34

Downtown Mag 47.23 121352 Huang, Jiabao _________35

Chatsworth ( 47.66 111296 Romo, Angelo _________36

Event  6   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 41.32Granada Hill _________1

A 42.51Birmingham C _________2

A 43.07Carson _________3

A 43.86Eagle Rock _________4

A 44.06Washington _________5

A 44.14Palisades Ch _________6

A 44.18El Camino Re _________7

A 44.39Dorsey _________8

A 44.58Hamilton _________9

A 44.65Marshall _________10

A 44.74San Pedro _________11

A 44.89Polytechnic _________12

A 45.17King Drew _________13

A 45.18Verdugo Hill _________14

A 45.40Garfield _________15

A 45.41Chatsworth ( _________16

A 45.42Venice _________17

A 45.49Hawkins _________18

A 45.62Hollywood _________19

A 45.66Westchester _________20

A 45.70Bell _________21

A 45.81South East _________22

A 45.90Crenshaw _________23

A 45.94Gardena _________24

A 45.97Banning _________25

A 45.99San Fernando _________26

A 46.01Wilson _________27

A 46.06Fairfax _________28

A 46.07Laces LA (Ce _________29

A 46.13Grant (Ulyss _________30

A 46.14Helen Bernst _________31

A 46.23North Hollyw _________32

A 46.28New West Cha _________33

A 46.40Sylmar (La) _________34

A 46.42Monroe (La) _________35

A 46.47Van Nuys (La _________36

Event  48   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 3:27.87Palisades Ch _________1

A 3:30.36Dorsey _________2

A 3:31.56Granada Hill _________3

A 3:31.98Venice _________4

A 3:34.56Verdugo Hill _________5

A 3:34.71Taft (Willia _________6

A 3:34.83King Drew _________7

A 3:37.58Narbonne _________8

A 3:38.46Kennedy (Joh _________9

A 3:38.57Abraham Linc _________10

A 3:39.04Monroe (La) _________11

A 3:39.18El Camino Re _________12

A 3:40.26Helen Bernst _________13

A 3:40.28Eagle Rock _________14

A 3:40.49Bell _________15

A 3:41.73North Hollyw _________16

A 3:42.25Bravo Medica _________17

A 3:42.44Wilson _________18

A 3:42.65Sherman Oaks _________19

A 3:42.75Garfield _________20

A 3:43.00Chatsworth ( _________21

A 3:43.21San Fernando _________22

A 3:43.39Roosevelt _________23

A 3:43.74New West Cha _________24

A 3:43.97Downtown Mag _________25

A 3:44.68Westchester _________26

A 3:44.95Angelou (May _________27

A 3:45.18Gardena _________28

A 3:45.28Canoga Park _________29

A 3:45.84South Gate _________30

A 3:46.04Hamilton _________31

A 3:46.27San Pedro _________32

A 3:46.42Sylmar (La) _________33

A 3:47.08Marshall _________34

A 3:47.11Santee EC (L _________35

A 3:47.26Hollywood _________36



Extra Mile Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:34 AM  5/4/2024  Page 10

Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College

Performance List

Event  40   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

  RelayTeam Seed Time
A 8:17.30Venice _________1

A 8:30.73Monroe (La) _________2

A 8:36.71San Pedro _________3

A 8:37.30Narbonne _________4

A 8:37.75Palisades Ch _________5

A 8:41.20Eagle Rock _________6

A 8:42.98Granada Hill _________7

A 8:45.75Canoga Park _________8

A 8:54.80Garfield _________9

A 8:58.65King Drew _________10

A 8:58.76Robert F. Ke _________11

A 9:00.73Sun Valley M _________12

Event  54   Boys High Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Birmingham C 6-10.00 121176 Banks, Deshawn _________1

Fairfax 6-04.00 121472 Ikolo, Sebastian _________2

San Pedro 6-02.00 102443 Johnson, Derrick _________3

Granada Hill 6-02.00 121631 Essang, Gavin _________4

Fairfax 6-02.00 111471 Ikolo, Gabriel _________5

Eagle Rock 6-00.00 101401 Pasten, Liam _________6

El Camino Re 6-00.00 121449 Love, Isaiah _________7

Abraham Linc 5-10.00 121002 Avery, Travon _________8

King Drew 5-10.00 111828 Johnson, Orlando _________9

Hawkins 5-09.00 121110 Boston, Elijah _________10

Marshall 5-08.00 121963 Depauw, Nikita _________11

Marshall 5-08.00 121970 Hatch, Talis _________12

El Camino Re 5-08.00 111443 Cline, Isaac _________13

San Pedro 5-08.00 102455 Redlew, Elias _________14

Chatsworth ( 5-08.00 111288 Clemmons, Jarrick _________15

Polytechnic 5-07.00 122307 Diaz, Angel _________16

Granada Hill 5-06.00 121652 Ortega-Tomaselli, Emilio _________17

Canoga Park 5-06.00 121233 Imwiko, Jacob _________18

Cleveland (G 5-06.00 121327 Okelola, Emmanuel _________19

Hollywood 5-06.00 121723 Harvell, Maxwell _________20

University 5-06.00 112692 Rios, Jonathan _________21

Monroe (La) 5-04.00 122049 Ceja, Matthew _________22

Eagle Rock 5-04.00 121385 Hament, Owen _________23

Palisades Ch 5-04.00 102263 Martin, Ricardo _________24

Monroe (La) 5-04.00 112048 Caseries, Tremaine _________25

South East 5-04.00 112546 Ocana, Bruce _________26

Granada Hill 5-04.00 121650 Niebla, Benjamin _________27

Cleveland (G 5-04.00 121310 Boles, Derrek _________28

Hollywood 5-04.00 111724 Hernandez, Kevin _________29

Marshall 5-02.00 111969 Hanlon-Goldfarb, Jonah _________30

Marshall 5-02.00  91985 Rusler, Milo _________31

Van Nuys (La 5-02.00 122723 Williams, O'Shan _________32

North Hollyw 5-02.00 112205 Guillory, Chase _________33

Sylmar (La) 5-02.00 112641 Mcdonald, Jacob _________34

Fairfax 5-02.00 121473 Levant, Ivan _________35

North Hollyw 5-02.00 112199 Foreman, Isaiah _________36

Chatsworth ( 5-02.00 121287 Bootel, Matan _________37

South Gate 5-02.00 112572 Zavala, Jerry _________38

Cleveland (G 5-02.00 111326 Merriweather, Hanan _________39

Legacy 5-02.00 121917 Muro, Moises _________40

South East 5-02.00 112538 Jauregui, Hector _________41

Event  74   Boys Pole Vault Varsity

Friday 5/17/2024 - 11:00 AM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Garfield 11-00.00 121598 Soto, Samuel _________1

South East 10-00.00 122555 Sanabria, Alexsandro _________2

Garfield 10-00.00 121591 Ravelo, Noah _________3

Chatsworth ( 9-00.00 111286 Blondeau, Samuel _________4

Birmingham C 9-00.00 101178 Bechiholt, Tobias _________5

Granada Hill 9-00.00 121643 Kloss, Kellan _________6

Event  60   Boys Long Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
North Hollyw 21-08.00 112205 Guillory, Chase _________1

El Camino Re 21-07.00 121442 Celifie, Mekhi _________2

Canoga Park 21-06.75 121233 Imwiko, Jacob _________3

Hollywood 21-04.00 111732 Olayinka, Adam _________4

Carson 21-03.00 111254 Evangelista, Jerald Martin _________5

Sherman Oaks 21-00.00 112501 Burns, Fudail _________6

King Drew 20-11.00 121830 Langston, Reese _________7

Fairfax 20-10.00 121472 Ikolo, Sebastian _________8

North Hollyw 20-09.00 112202 Gonzales, Eli _________9

Van Nuys (La 20-07.50 122712 Chin, Aiden _________10

Gardena 20-06.75 121545 Sparks, Jay'Len _________11

Marshall 20-05.75 101971 Ibrahim, Momin _________12

Washington 20-04.00 122815 Yarborugh, Jaylin _________13

Eagle Rock 20-03.00 101371 Aqui Jr., Roderick _________14

Eagle Rock 20-03.00 101376 Busano, Melion _________15

Eagle Rock 20-02.00 111374 Boquiren, Matthew _________16

Marshall 20-00.50 121984 Rusler, Hadden _________17

Birmingham C 19-11.50 121176 Banks, Deshawn _________18

Palisades Ch 19-11.50 102263 Martin, Ricardo _________19

Hawkins 19-11.00 111112 Henderson, Phil _________20

Carson 19-11.00 111257 Gibbs, Eddie _________21

King Drew 19-10.00 111815 Angeletti, Dhannon _________22

Granada Hill 19-10.00 111649 Munro, Cameron _________23

Abraham Linc 19-09.50 121002 Avery, Travon _________24

Sun Valley M 19-09.00 122611 Franco, Edvin _________25

Chatsworth ( 19-09.00 111288 Clemmons, Jarrick _________26

Bell 19-09.00 121147 Gomez, Joshua _________27

Marshall 19-08.50 101980 Morris, Whitman _________28

North Hollyw 19-07.75 122194 Carrranza, Mathieu _________29

Cleveland (G 19-07.50 111326 Merriweather, Hanan _________30

Laces LA (Ce 19-07.00 111850 Sharif, Yasin _________31

Locke 19-07.00 121931 Walton, Jamari _________32

Carson 19-05.00 121281 Williams, Curtis _________33

Helen Bernst 19-05.00 111707 Palma, Ivan _________34

Panorama (La 19-03.00 112281 Erharbor, Wisdom _________35

Birmingham C 19-02.25 121185 Jefferson, Dominic _________36
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Los Angeles City Section Championships - 5/10/2024 to 5/17/2024

El Camino College
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Event  64   Boys Triple Jump Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Canoga Park 43-07.25 121233 Imwiko, Jacob _________1

Carson 43-06.50 111254 Evangelista, Jerald Martin _________2

Birmingham C 43-00.00 121185 Jefferson, Dominic _________3

Carson 43-00.00 111261 Jackson, Avant _________4

Palisades Ch 42-06.00 102263 Martin, Ricardo _________5

Dorsey 42-03.00 111340 Asco, Caleb _________6

Fairfax 42-02.00 121472 Ikolo, Sebastian _________7

North Hollyw 41-06.00 112202 Gonzales, Eli _________8

Carson 41-05.00 111257 Gibbs, Eddie _________9

Birmingham C 41-04.00 121176 Banks, Deshawn _________10

Canoga Park 41-02.00 121248 Wiafe, Melieck _________11

King Drew 41-00.00 111815 Angeletti, Dhannon _________12

Palisades Ch 40-09.00 102246 Demethris, King _________13

Marshall 40-07.00 101971 Ibrahim, Momin _________14

Granada Hill 39-09.00 111649 Munro, Cameron _________15

Miguel Contr 39-04.00 122038 Juarez, Jason _________16

Chatsworth ( 39-03.25 111288 Clemmons, Jarrick _________17

Marshall 38-07.50  91985 Rusler, Milo _________18

Cleveland (G 38-07.00 111326 Merriweather, Hanan _________19

Eagle Rock 38-03.75 101371 Aqui Jr., Roderick _________20

Downtown Mag 38-03.00 121365 Zara, Zachary _________21

El Camino Re 38-01.00 111443 Cline, Isaac _________22

King Drew 37-10.00 121836 Sims, Jalon _________23

Fairfax 37-09.00 121473 Levant, Ivan _________24

Marshall 37-08.00 101980 Morris, Whitman _________25

San Pedro 37-05.50 102443 Johnson, Derrick _________26

Fairfax 37-04.00 111471 Ikolo, Gabriel _________27

Monroe (La) 37-01.50 122049 Ceja, Matthew _________28

Eagle Rock 37-01.00 111374 Boquiren, Matthew _________29

University 36-10.00 102688 Pascascio, Malakai _________30

Monroe (La) 36-08.50 112069 Ochoa, Aaron _________31

Garfield 36-04.50 111549 Alvarado, Alexander _________32

North Hollyw 36-02.50 122194 Carrranza, Mathieu _________33

University 36-02.00 122675 Harding, Gavin _________34

Carson 36-01.50  91269 McRoyal, Kadyn _________35

Venice 36-00.00 112730 Crossley, Isaiah _________36

Event  70   Boys Shot Put Varsity Prelims

Friday 5/10/2024 - 1:00 PM

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Venice 53-00.00 102738 Kensinger, Lawrence _________1

Monroe (La) 47-10.00 102054 Datte, Abraham _________2

Birmingham C 47-01.00 121195 Ubeda, Abdoni _________3

Chavez Learn 44-04.00 111298 Alvarado, Noah _________4

Santee EC (L 43-07.00 122474 Clark, Maqye _________5

Banning 43-01.00 121125 Galloway, Keyshawn _________6

Granada Hill 43-00.00 121670 Williamson, John _________7

Fairfax 42-02.50 121469 Butler, Israel _________8

San Pedro 42-00.25 122452 Price, Timothy _________9

New Designs 42-00.00 --2135 Haynes, Magic _________10

Maywood Cent 40-08.50 112000 Valdez, Michael _________11

Narbonne 40-08.00 122095 Thomas, Jeremy _________12

Marshall 40-06.00 121981 Portillo, Assael _________13

San Fernando 39-11.00 112400 Jacobo Quinonez, Ramon _________14

Sylmar (La) 39-09.50 112640 Luna, Crisangel _________15

Marshall 39-09.00 121967 Gudiel-Bolanos, Daniel _________16

Eagle Rock 39-05.00 101376 Busano, Melion _________17

San Fernando 39-05.00 112392 Chavarria, Jonathan _________18

Taft (Willia 39-04.00 112657 Garcia, Johan _________19

Helen Bernst 39-01.00 121706 Ordonez, Wualdir _________20

Hawkins 39-00.50 111113 Jackson, Isaiah _________21

Hollywood 38-08.00 121725 Houston, Zahir _________22

Manual Arts 38-08.00 121952 Ellis-Duran, Arthel _________23

San Fernando 38-07.00 112407 Ramirez, Alejandro _________24

Rancho Domin 38-06.00 102318 Foley, Mont'ae _________25

Jordan 38-03.00 121784 Lee, Robert _________26

Granada Hill 38-01.50 121660 Rosales, Jimmy _________27

Marshall 38-01.00 111978 Martinez, Justin _________28

New West Cha 38-00.00 112142 Adreani, Colin _________29

Taft (Willia 37-10.00 122658 Haber, Noah _________30

Garfield 37-09.50 121588 Partida, Jaycob _________31

Santee EC (L 37-08.00 --2497 Washington, Ronnel _________32

North Hollyw 37-05.00 112197 Estrada, Eduardo _________33

New West Cha 37-03.00 --2163 Hoftman, Jacob _________34

Eagle Rock 37-00.00 111392 Lara, Matthew _________35

Mendez LC 36-04.50 122004 Floyd, Rein _________36


